© 1995
DATA  SHEET
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
64 M-BIT  DYNAMIC  RAM
16 M-WORD  BY  4-BIT,  EDO
Description
The µPD4264405, 42S65405, 4265405 are 16,777,216 words by 4 bits CMOS dynamic RAMs with optional EDO.
EDO is a kind of the page mode and is useful for the read operation.
Besides, the µPD42S65405 can execute CAS before RAS self refresh.
These are packaged in 32-pin plastic TSOP (II) and 32-pin plastic SOJ.
Features

CAS before RAS refresh, Hidden refresh
µPD4264405 8,192 cycles/64 ms RAS only refresh, Normal read/write 1.8 mW
4,096 cycles/64 ms CAS before RAS refresh, Hidden refresh (CMOS level input)
µPD4265405 4,096 cycles/64 ms RAS only refresh, Normal read/write,
CAS before RAS refresh, Hidden refresh
The mark  shows major revised points.
0.72 mW
(CMOS level input)
µPD4264405, 42S65405, 4265405
2
Ordering Information
Part number
Access time
Package Refresh
(MAX.)
µPD42S65405G5-A50-7JD 50 ns 32-pin plastic TSOP (II) CAS before RAS self refresh
µPD42S65405G5-A60-7JD 60 ns (400 mil) CAS before RAS refresh
µPD42S65405LE-A50 50 ns 32-pin plastic SOJ
RAS only refresh
µPD42S65405LE-A60 60 ns (400 mil)
Hidden refresh
µPD4264405G5-A50-7JD 50 ns 32-pin plastic TSOP (II) CAS before RAS refresh
µPD4264405G5-A60-7JD 60 ns (400 mil) RAS only refresh
µPD4265405G5-A50-7JD 50 ns
Hidden refresh
µPD4265405G5-A60-7JD 60 ns
µPD4264405LE-A50 50 ns 32-pin plastic SOJ
µPD4264405LE-A60 60 ns (400 mil)
µPD4265405LE-A50 50 ns
µPD4265405LE-A60 60 ns
µPD4264405, 42S65405, 4265405
3
Pin Configurations (Marking Side)
32-pin Plastic TSOP ( II )  (400 mil) 32-pin Plastic SOJ  (400 mil)
µPD4264405G5-7JD µPD4264405LE

CAS pulse width tCAS 8 10,000 10 10,000 ns
RAS hold time tRSH 13 – 15 – ns
CAS hold time tCSH 38 – 40 – ns
RAS to CAS delay time tRCD 11 37 14 45 ns 2
RAS to column address delay time tRAD 9 25 12 30 ns 2
CAS to RAS precharge time tCRP 5 – 5 – ns 3
Row address setup time tASR 0 – 0 – ns
Row address hold time tRAH 7 – 10 – ns
Column address setup time tASC 0 – 0 – ns
Column address hold time tCAH 7 – 10 – ns
OE lead time referenced to RAS tOES 0 – 0 – ns
CAS to data setup time tCLZ 0 – 0 – ns
OE to data setup time tOLZ 0 – 0 – ns
OE to data delay time tOED 10 – 13 – ns
Transition time (rise and fall) tT 1 50 1 50 ns
Refresh time µPD42S65405 tREF – 128 – 128 ms 4
µPD4264405, 4265405 – 64 – 64 ms
VIH (MIN.)  = 2.0 V
VIL (MAX.) = 0.8 V
VOH (MIN.)  = 2.0 V